GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3148
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2007

MODERNIZATION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highway Development Project is a step forward towards modernisation of National Highways;
(b) if so, whether the project includes of National Highways with enhanced safety features;
(c) if so, the total kilometers of roads so far covered by the NHAI under this scheme;

(d) the number of proposals at present under different highways and total number of projects likely to be covered during the Tenth Plan period;

(e) the steps taken or being taken by the Government to accelerate the pace of development of National Highways;

(f) whether the Government has chalked out any proposal for Eleventh Plan period for the development of National Highways; and (g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)and (b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Phase wise status of National Highways Development Project (NHDP) is enclosed as Annexure-I.

(d) Phase wise status of NHDP during Tenth Plan (2002-2007) is enclosed As Annexure-Il.

(e) The steps taken by the Government to accelerate the pace of development of National Highways is enclosed as Annexure-lll.

(f) and (g) Since, the 11th Plan is under the final stage of preparation, the details relating to the development of National Highways during the plan period is yet to be finalized. However, the amount of expenditure and the likely source of finance (as per the Financing

Plan of NHDP as approved by Committee on Infrastructure) for development of National Highways during 11th Plan Period are enclosed as Annexure-IV.
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